

PUBLISHED TWO WEEKS STARTING NOVEMBER 14, 2022

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The City of Eagle River Planning Commission will hold a Public Hearing on Thursday, December 1, 2022 at 5:00 P.M. at the Eagle River City Hall, 525 East Maple St, Eagle River, Wisconsin, to consider the addition of a GROUNDWATER PROTECTION OVERLAY DISTRICT to the municipal zoning code, Chapter 106, Article XI, Sections 783-789

The residents of the City of Eagle River depend exclusively on groundwater for a safe drinking water supply. Certain land use practices and activities can seriously threaten or degrade groundwater quality. The purpose of this Ordinance is to establish a groundwater protection overlay district to institute land use regulations and restrictions within a defined area which contributes water directly to the municipal water supply providing protection for the aquifer and municipal water supply of the City of Eagle River and promoting the public health, safety and general welfare of City residents.

The full ordinance document can be reviewed at the City Clerk's office, or on the City's website at www.eagleriverwi.gov.

Comments can be made during the public hearing, or by mail to City Administrator, PO. Box 1269, Eagle River, WI 54521; by phone (715) 479-8682 x227 or email rcginner@eagleriverwi.gov.